

C- 8915/2023(R.a- 109/2023)
CNR-WBHW050001112023

01.

15.07.2023

Received complaint disclosing offence U/S 160(2) of Rly. Act. against accused person namely, Raju Mahato with Forwarding, Arrest Memo, Arrest report, Personal Search, Inspection memo, Seizure list, Medical Report, Joint Observation Report, Statement of accused etc. in c/w RPF Post/Shalimar Case No. 39/2023 Dt. 15.07.2023.

Seen the complaint and the prayer of the EO. Registered the case in the complaint register.

The accused person is brought under arrest by RPF /Personnel and produced before this Court today. The accused person is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused person has filed a petition along with vokatnama praying for bail.

Seen the petition.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Perused the materials in case record. Considering the materials on record, this court thinks that there is no need of further detention of the accsed. Hence, the prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

The accused person namely Raju Mahato is granted bail of Rs. 1000/- with one surety i.d. to J/C till 26.07.2023.

To 03.10.2023 for appearance of accused person if on bail and P/R.

Later

15.07.2023

One Bail Bond of Rs. 1000/- furnished by the surety namely Shyamal Kumar Das for the accused person namely Raju Mahato is found fit and accepted.

Let, the petition and Bail Bond be kept with the record.

To date.

Later

15.07.2023

Petitioner files another petition prays for return the seized vehicle in c/w this case.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Call for E.O report.

To 20.07.2023 for E.O report.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.