

CASE NO: C- 8915 / 2023
Ra 109 / 2023

RPF Post Shalimar Case No.- 39 OF 2023 DATED 15.07.2023 U/S 160(2) Of Railway Act.

Order No. 21

Dt. 02.07.2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A

No NER received till date.

It appears that one Warrant of Arrest was issued on 01.10.2024 against accused **Raju Mahato** but no communication received from **RPF POST Shalimar** in this case till date although today is the fourth consecutive date.

In such circumstances, IPF of RPF Post Shalimar is directed to execute the W/A issued against **Raju Mahato** within next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the **IPF of RPF Post Shalimar** at once for immediate compliance.

To **01.09.2025** for E/R of W/A.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH
(WB01217)
Judicial Magistrate,
Railway Court, Howrah